

Legislation Text

File #: 1070-22, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Buildingeye Inc., for the renewal of a data visualization application relating to the Accela software platform, for the Div. of Computer Services, at a cost not to exceed \$37,230, subject to 5% annual increases. [Div. of Computer Services, Nugent]

Authorization to execute a three-year Technology Service Agreement with Buildingeye, Inc. for the renewal of a data visualization application relating to the Accela software platform, at a cost of \$37,230, with five percent (5%) annual increases. Funds are Budgeted. (L1070-22)(Nugent/Valicenti)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes/NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes/No, Completed by Christina Collins, 10/10/2022}

Risk Management: {Select Yes/<u>No</u>, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: <u>Yes</u>/No/Partial

Account Number: 1101-202505-0001-72205 (\$17,125.80) 1115-202505-0001-72205 (\$5,584.50) 4002-202505-0001-72205 (\$8,562.90) 4201-202505-0001-72205 (\$5,956.80)

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$37,230

Annual Impact: \$37,230 (5% annual increase)

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: 1101-202505-0001-72205 \$102,525.90 1115-202505-0001-72205 \$17,571.05 4002-202505-0001-72205 \$41,939.78 4201-202505-0001-72205 \$5,956.80 Pre-Encumbrance

File #: 1070-22, Version: 1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Buildingeye, Inc., for the renewal of a data visualization application relating to the Accela software application, for the Division of Computer Services.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$37,230.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Buildingeye, Inc., from account #1101-202505-0001-72205 (\$17,125.80), 1115-202505-0001-72205 (\$5,584.50), 4002-202505-0001-72205 (\$8,562.90), and 4201-202505-0001-72205 (\$5,956.80), pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1070-22:CEC:X:\Cases\COMPUTER\22-LE0003\LEG\00767918.DOCX